APPENDIX A

EMPLOYERS SPENDING $50,000.00 OR MORE - ALL REGISTRANTS

TOTAL AMOUNT
$63,179.50
$58,500.00
$53,564.97
$90,535.00
$80,207.15
$72,726.06
$55,000.00
$63,000.00
$73,256.80
$71,935.50

$117,116.14
$60,000.00

$150,052.52

$55,000.00
$55,000.00
$73,823.53
$59,413.86

$130,361.77

$69,472.17

$80,929.00
$123,235.18
$65,467.46
$52,631.82
$384,796.96

ALL TYPES OF EXPENSES

November 1, 2018 - April 30, 2019

EMPLOYER
1199 SEIU
1199 SEIU United Healthcare Workers East
1411 Division Street LLC
ACLU of Maryland
Adventist HealthCare, Inc.
Advocates For Children and Youth, Inc.
AECOM
Aetna, Inc.
AFSCME Council 3
AFSCME International
AFT Maryland
AirTec, Inc.

Altria Client Services LLC and its Affiliates - Philip Morris
USA Inc., John Middleton Co., U.S. Smokeless Tobacco
Company, LLC and Nu Mark LLC

Amazon.com Services, Inc.

American Federation of Teachers - Maryland
American Heart Association

American Property Casualty Insurance Association

Anthem, Inc. and Its Affiliates including Amerigroup
Maryland

Apartment & Office Building Association of Metropolitan
Washington

API

Associated Builders & Contractors
Associated Utility Contractors
Association for Accessible Medicines

Association of Dental Support Organizations
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$131,330.00
$78,564.97
$51,000.00
$96,863.80
$61,705.00
$606,484.33
$127,031.80
$50,000.00
$62,700.00
$172,309.00
$88,564.97
$64,986.52
$58,206.97
$52,176.67

$91,550.00

$58,500.00

$327,404.35
$53,106.64
$124,624.00
$55,554.29
$172,794.92
$60,100.00
$63,564.97
$63,564.97
$65,602.78
$63,564.97
$81,982.06
$50,796.33
$51,564.97
$59,099.91
$57,867.26

AT&T

Atlantic Recycling Group, LLC
Automated Health Care Solutions
Baltimore Area Grantmakers Association
Baltimore Child Abuse Center
Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
Baltimore Jewish Council

Baltimore Urban Revitalization LLC
Bank of America Corporation

Beacon Health Options

Beltway Fine Wine

Brekford Traffic Safety, Inc.

Brewers Association of Maryland
Brookfield Renewable

Cable Telecommunications Association of Maryland,
Delaware and D.C., Inc.

CAN MANUFACTURERS INSTITUTE C/O MULTISTATE
ASSOCIATES INC.

CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield

CASA De Maryland

Casino at Ocean Downs

Catholic Charities

CBAC Gaming, LLC (Horseshoe Casino)
Charles County Commissioners
Chesapeake Amusements, Inc.
Chesapeake Apothecary

Chesapeake Bay Foundation

Chesapeake Bayhawks

CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS' INSURANCE COMPANY
Children's National Health System

Chimes Maryland

Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company

Clark Construction Group, LLC
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$136,063.40
$90,000.00
$113,015.00
$116,027.62
$53,031.00
$123,564.97
$76,573.50
$50,000.00
$53,000.00
$52,792.00
$101,781.05
$72,000.00
$54,040.39
$122,108.06
$66,351.05
$75,324.76
$50,950.00
$67,846.70
$95,000.00
$84,123.51
$157,839.45
$121,039.41
$66,351.05
$74,312.76
$54,026.00
$75,000.00
$103,000.00
$70,019.66
$68,136.00
$52,908.20
$63,659.95
$55,138.58

Columbia Association, Inc.

Columbia Care, LLC

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
Committee for Montgomery
Community Behavioral Health Association of MD
Conduent, Inc. and its Affiliates
Covanta Energy LLC

Crown Castle USA Inc.

Curaleaf

CVS Health

Direct Energy

Dish Network, LLC

Do No Harm

Dominion Energy

DraftKings Inc.

DrFirst

Enterprise RAC Company of Baltimore, LLC
Envirotest Systems Holdings Corp.
EverlyWell, Inc.

Everytown for Gun Safety Action Fund
Exelon Corporation

Expedia, Inc.

FanDuel, Inc.

FedEx Corporation

FEi SYSTEMS

First Energy Service Company
FirstEnergy Corp.

FRAC

Fraport USA

Gaudenzia, Inc.

Genentech Inc., a Member of the Roche Group

General Motors LLC
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$60,000.00

GenOn Mid-Atlantic, Inc.

$52,526.66 Golden Entertainment
$54,294.72 Google LLC
$56,000.00 Gordian Group, The
$60,000.00 Greater Baltimore Board of Realtors, Inc.
$66,927.44 Greater Baltimore Committee
$53,814.97 Green and Healthy Homes Initiative
$60,000.00 GTI Maryland, LLC
$229,992.64 Health Facilities Association of Maryland
$63,218.00 HealthSouth Corporation
$56,064.97 Heartland Dental
$63,564.97 Herbal Innovation, LLC
$70,564.97 HMR of Maryland, LLC
$67,711.00 HNTB Corporation
$430,525.00 Johns Hopkins Institutions
$50,000.00 Johns Hopkins University & Medicine
$190.837.31 :(r?(i.ser Foundation Health Plan of the Mid-Atlantic States,
$120,379.00 Kaiser Permanente
$133,884.94 Kornblatt Company, The
$203,564.97 Law Offices of Peter Angelos
$205,013.23 League of Life & Health Insurers of Maryland, Inc.
$75.,226.02 tgi:gg:gg Il:gx S?;g C. Heath, Attorney at Law, PLLC dba
$50,990.03 Licensed Beverage Distributors of Maryland, Inc.
$90,145.14 Lifebridge Health, Inc.
$78,974.50 LifeSpan Network
$51,000.00 Lindsay Corporation, care of MultiState Associates Inc.
000000 LU Baltmorerasnoten Consructon & Pt
$60,000.00 Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.
$56,064.97 Madison Mechanical Contracting, LLC
$55,440.00 Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals
$68,750.70 Manufactured Housing Institute
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$50,000.00
$50,501.00
$68,564.97
$141,673.26
$82,511.46
$100,974.78

$52,940.50

$212,258.79
$166,888.00
$315,567.73
$174,060.00
$90,700.00
$182,075.42
$64,194.66
$95,186.54
$316,114.00
$132,297.79
$413,234.23
$145,654.00
$71,000.00

$181,337.06

$86,308.49
$53,639.69
$64,818.90
$117,042.00
$75,000.00
$53,953.92
$51,511.38
$154,297.11
$58,565.01
$83,709.05

Manufacturers' Alliance of Maryland

Maryland Affordable Housing Coalition

Maryland Asphalt Association

Maryland Association for Justice

Maryland Association of Boards of Education
Maryland Association of Community Services (MACS)

Maryland Association of Municipal Wastewater Agencies,
Inc.

Maryland Association of Realtors, Inc.

Maryland Automobile Dealers Association

Maryland Bankers Association

Maryland Building Industry Association

Maryland Care Inc. dba Maryland Physicians Care
Maryland Catholic Conference, LLC.

Maryland Chamber of Commerce

Maryland Citizens' Health Initiative Education Fund, Inc.
Maryland Citizens' Health Initiative, Inc.

Maryland Farm Bureau, Inc.

Maryland Hospital Association

Maryland Independent College & University Association
Maryland Insurance Council, The

Maryland Jockey Club (Laurel Park, Pimlico, Bowie,
Rosecroft)

Maryland Managed Care Organization Association
Maryland Mortgage Bankers & Brokers Association
Maryland Motor Truck Association

Maryland Multi-Housing Association

Maryland National Capital Park and Planning Commission
Maryland Nonprofits

Maryland Patient Care and Access Coalition

Maryland Pharmacists Association

Maryland Radiological Society

Maryland Retailers Association
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$69,164.47
$123,205.94
$92,250.00
$784,433.62
$107,921.38
$67,437.00
$73,833.00
$61,934.45

$62,463.46

$60,000.00
$71,050.00
$65,417.24
$83,557.67
$266,552.34

$197,648.49

$241,238.96
$76,809.93
$55,066.50
$68,974.01
$78,188.34
$60,000.00
$61,000.00
$72,682.00
$61,176.82

$84,700.00

$65,929.08

$56,000.00
$71,750.00
$54,211.45
$84,740.00

Maryland Society of Eye Physicians & Surgeons
Maryland State Bar Association, Inc.

Maryland State Dental Association

Maryland State Education Association
Maryland State Licensed Beverage Association
Maryland Tech Council

Maryland Thoroughbred Horsemen's Assoc.
Maryland Tort Reform Coalition

Maryland Transportation Builders & Materials Association
(MTBMA)

Maryland Wholesale Medical Cannabis Trade Association
Maryland Zoo in Baltimore, The

MD & DC Credit Union Association

MD/DE/DC Beverage Association

MedChi, The Maryland State Medical Society

Medical Mutual Liability Insurance Society of Maryland
(Medical Mutual)

MedStar Health

Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.

Mercy Medical Center

MGM National Harbor

MGM Resorts International

Microsoft Corporation

Mid-Atlantic Financial Services Association
Mid-Atlantic Petroleum Distributors Association
MYTHICS, INC.

National Association of Industrial & Office Properties
(NAIOP)

National Association of Industrial and Office Properties,
Maryland

National Federation of Independent Business
National Football League c/o MultiState Associates Inc.
NIC Maryland

Norfolk Southern Corporation
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$428,564.97
$50,139.00
$61,212.58
$118,405.25
$50,000.00
$106,428.57
$76,044.54
$89,564.97
$502,657.05
$68,377.44
$108,855.65
$56,750.00
$54,207.00
$67,800.00
$141,064.97
$50,995.39
$61,250.00
$77,428.00
$63,401.11
$54,006.30
$110,118.41
$70,000.00
$84,000.00
$55,400.00
$72,236.00
$57,000.00
$99,185.86
$54,000.00
$56,100.00
$68,687.55
$123,366.51
$60,000.00

Northeast Maglev, LLC., The

Northrop Grumman Corporation

One Call Concepts, Inc.

Orsted North America Inc.

P3 Group, The

Parsons Transportation Group, Inc.

Patients for Affordable Drugs Now
Pax-Edwards, LLC

Pepco Holdings, Inc.

Pharmaceutical Care Management Association (PCMA)
Pharmaceutical Research & Manufacturers of America
Pivot Physical Therapy

Planned Parenthood of Maryland

PPE Casino Resorts Maryland, LLC

Quality Imaging Access Coalition of Maryland
Queen Anne's County

RAI Services Company

Restaurant Association of Maryland, Inc.
Rifkin Weiner Livingston and their clients
Rifkin Weiner Livingston LLC

Rooted Therapeutics

Sagamore Development Company, LLC
SAGITEC

SCI Management

Scientific Games Corporation

Senior Housing Properties Trust

Siena Corporation

Southern Maryland Relief, L.L.C.

Sprint Corporation

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
TCC Software Solutions

TNEM, LLC
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$65,355.82
$50,026.92
$107,000.00
$52,625.00
$72,000.00
$79,200.00
$87,021.52
$60,859.20
$52,438.46
$60,000.00
$95,564.97
$74,756.43
$121,024.48
$176,377.00
$60,000.00
$64,000.00

$59,100.00

$256,663.50
$52,399.00
$79,074.38

Town of Ocean City

Tradepoint Atlantic

Transdev North America, Inc.
Transource Maryland

Transurban

Turo, Inc.

Uber Technologies, Inc.

United Healthcare Services, Inc.
United Therapeutics Corporation
UnitedHealthCare

University of Maryland Charles Regional Medical Center
Utility Scale Solar Energy Coalition
Verizon

Verizon Communications

Verra Mobility

War Horse

Washington Area New Automobile Dealers Association
(WANADA)

Washington Gas
Washington Gas c/o G.S. Proctor & Associates Inc.

Wexford Health Sources, Inc.
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