APPENDIX A

EMPLOYERS SPENDING **\$50,000.00** OR MORE - ALL REGISTRANTS ALL TYPES OF EXPENSES

November 1, 2018 - April 30, 2019

TOTAL AMOUNT	EMPLOYER
\$63,179.50	1199 SEIU
\$58,500.00	1199 SEIU United Healthcare Workers East
\$53,564.97	1411 Division Street LLC
\$90,535.00	ACLU of Maryland
\$80,207.15	Adventist HealthCare, Inc.
\$72,726.06	Advocates For Children and Youth, Inc.
\$55,000.00	AECOM
\$63,000.00	Aetna, Inc.
\$73,256.80	AFSCME Council 3
\$71,935.50	AFSCME International
\$117,116.14	AFT Maryland
\$60,000.00	AirTec, Inc.
\$150,052.52	Altria Client Services LLC and its Affiliates - Philip Morris USA Inc., John Middleton Co., U.S. Smokeless Tobacco Company, LLC and Nu Mark LLC
\$55,000.00	Amazon.com Services, Inc.
\$55,000.00	American Federation of Teachers - Maryland
\$73,823.53	American Heart Association
\$59,413.86	American Property Casualty Insurance Association
\$130,361.77	Anthem, Inc. and Its Affiliates including Amerigroup Maryland
\$69,472.17	Apartment & Office Building Association of Metropolitan Washington
\$80,929.00	API
\$123,235.18	Associated Builders & Contractors
\$65,467.46	Associated Utility Contractors
\$52,631.82	Association for Accessible Medicines
\$384,796.96	Association of Dental Support Organizations

\$131,330.00	AT&T
\$78,564.97	Atlantic Recycling Group, LLC
\$51,000.00	Automated Health Care Solutions
\$96,863.80	Baltimore Area Grantmakers Association
\$61,705.00	Baltimore Child Abuse Center
\$606,484.33	Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
\$127,031.80	Baltimore Jewish Council
\$50,000.00	Baltimore Urban Revitalization LLC
\$62,700.00	Bank of America Corporation
\$172,309.00	Beacon Health Options
\$88,564.97	Beltway Fine Wine
\$64,986.52	Brekford Traffic Safety, Inc.
\$58,206.97	Brewers Association of Maryland
\$52,176.67	Brookfield Renewable
\$91,550.00	Cable Telecommunications Association of Maryland, Delaware and D.C., Inc.
\$58,500.00	CAN MANUFACTURERS INSTITUTE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.
\$327,404.35	CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield
\$53,106.64	CASA De Maryland
\$124,624.00	Casino at Ocean Downs
\$55,554.29	Catholic Charities
\$172,794.92	CBAC Gaming, LLC (Horseshoe Casino)
\$60,100.00	Charles County Commissioners
\$63,564.97	Chesapeake Amusements, Inc.
\$63,564.97	Chesapeake Apothecary
\$65,602.78	Chesapeake Bay Foundation
\$63,564.97	Chesapeake Bayhawks
\$81,982.06	CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS' INSURANCE COMPANY
\$50,796.33	Children's National Health System
\$51,564.97	Chimes Maryland
\$59,099.91	Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company
\$57,867.26	Clark Construction Group, LLC

\$136,063.40	Columbia Association, Inc.
\$90,000.00	Columbia Care, LLC
\$113,015.00	Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
\$116,027.62	Committee for Montgomery
\$53,031.00	Community Behavioral Health Association of MD
\$123,564.97	Conduent, Inc. and its Affiliates
\$76,573.50	Covanta Energy LLC
\$50,000.00	Crown Castle USA Inc.
\$53,000.00	Curaleaf
\$52,792.00	CVS Health
\$101,781.05	Direct Energy
\$72,000.00	Dish Network, LLC
\$54,040.39	Do No Harm
\$122,108.06	Dominion Energy
\$66,351.05	DraftKings Inc.
\$75,324.76	DrFirst
\$50,950.00	Enterprise RAC Company of Baltimore, LLC
\$67,846.70	Envirotest Systems Holdings Corp.
\$95,000.00	EverlyWell, Inc.
\$84,123.51	Everytown for Gun Safety Action Fund
\$157,839.45	Exelon Corporation
\$121,039.41	Expedia, Inc.
\$66,351.05	FanDuel, Inc.
\$74,312.76	FedEx Corporation
\$54,026.00	FEI SYSTEMS
\$75,000.00	First Energy Service Company
\$103,000.00	FirstEnergy Corp.
\$70,019.66	FRAC
\$68,136.00	Fraport USA
\$52,908.20	Gaudenzia, Inc.
\$63,659.95	Genentech Inc., a Member of the Roche Group
\$55,138.58	General Motors LLC

\$60,000.00	GenOn Mid-Atlantic, Inc.
\$52,526.66	Golden Entertainment
\$54,294.72	Google LLC
\$56,000.00	Gordian Group, The
\$60,000.00	Greater Baltimore Board of Realtors, Inc.
\$66,927.44	Greater Baltimore Committee
\$53,814.97	Green and Healthy Homes Initiative
\$60,000.00	GTI Maryland, LLC
\$229,992.64	Health Facilities Association of Maryland
\$63,218.00	HealthSouth Corporation
\$56,064.97	Heartland Dental
\$63,564.97	Herbal Innovation, LLC
\$70,564.97	HMR of Maryland, LLC
\$67,711.00	HNTB Corporation
\$430,525.00	Johns Hopkins Institutions
\$50,000.00	Johns Hopkins University & Medicine
\$190,837.31	Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Mid-Atlantic States, Inc.
\$120,379.00	Kaiser Permanente
\$133,884.94	Kornblatt Company, The
\$203,564.97	Law Offices of Peter Angelos
\$205,013.23	League of Life & Health Insurers of Maryland, Inc.
\$75,226.02	Lexington Law (John C. Heath, Attorney at Law, PLLC dba Lexington Law Firm)
\$50,990.03	Licensed Beverage Distributors of Maryland, Inc.
\$90,145.14	Lifebridge Health, Inc.
\$78,974.50	LifeSpan Network
\$51,000.00	Lindsay Corporation, care of MultiState Associates Inc.
\$60,000.00	LiUNA, Baltimore/Washington Construction & Public Employees Laborers' District Council
\$60,000.00	Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.
\$56,064.97	Madison Mechanical Contracting, LLC
\$55,440.00	Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals
\$68,750.70	Manufactured Housing Institute

\$50,000.00	Manufacturers' Alliance of Maryland
\$50,501.00	Maryland Affordable Housing Coalition
\$68,564.97	Maryland Asphalt Association
\$141,673.26	Maryland Association for Justice
\$82,511.46	Maryland Association of Boards of Education
\$100,974.78	Maryland Association of Community Services (MACS)
\$52,940.50	Maryland Association of Municipal Wastewater Agencies, Inc.
\$212,258.79	Maryland Association of Realtors, Inc.
\$166,888.00	Maryland Automobile Dealers Association
\$315,567.73	Maryland Bankers Association
\$174,060.00	Maryland Building Industry Association
\$90,700.00	Maryland Care Inc. dba Maryland Physicians Care
\$182,075.42	Maryland Catholic Conference, LLC.
\$64,194.66	Maryland Chamber of Commerce
\$95,186.54	Maryland Citizens' Health Initiative Education Fund, Inc.
\$316,114.00	Maryland Citizens' Health Initiative, Inc.
\$132,297.79	Maryland Farm Bureau, Inc.
\$413,234.23	Maryland Hospital Association
\$145,654.00	Maryland Independent College & University Association
\$71,000.00	Maryland Insurance Council, The
\$181,337.06	Maryland Jockey Club (Laurel Park, Pimlico, Bowie, Rosecroft)
\$86,308.49	Maryland Managed Care Organization Association
\$53,639.69	Maryland Mortgage Bankers & Brokers Association
\$64,818.90	Maryland Motor Truck Association
\$117,042.00	Maryland Multi-Housing Association
\$75,000.00	Maryland National Capital Park and Planning Commission
\$53,953.92	Maryland Nonprofits
\$51,511.38	Maryland Patient Care and Access Coalition
\$154,297.11	Maryland Pharmacists Association
\$58,565.01	Maryland Radiological Society
\$83,709.05	Maryland Retailers Association

\$69,164.47	Maryland Society of Eye Physicians & Surgeons
\$123,205.94	Maryland State Bar Association, Inc.
\$92,250.00	Maryland State Dental Association
\$784,433.62	Maryland State Education Association
\$107,921.38	Maryland State Licensed Beverage Association
\$67,437.00	Maryland Tech Council
\$73,833.00	Maryland Thoroughbred Horsemen's Assoc.
\$61,934.45	Maryland Tort Reform Coalition
\$62,463.46	Maryland Transportation Builders & Materials Association (MTBMA)
\$60,000.00	Maryland Wholesale Medical Cannabis Trade Association
\$71,050.00	Maryland Zoo in Baltimore, The
\$65,417.24	MD & DC Credit Union Association
\$83,557.67	MD/DE/DC Beverage Association
\$266,552.34	MedChi, The Maryland State Medical Society
\$197,648.49	Medical Mutual Liability Insurance Society of Maryland (Medical Mutual)
\$241,238.96	MedStar Health
\$76,809.93	Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.
\$55,066.50	Mercy Medical Center
\$68,974.01	MGM National Harbor
\$78,188.34	MGM Resorts International
\$60,000.00	Microsoft Corporation
\$61,000.00	Mid-Atlantic Financial Services Association
\$72,682.00	Mid-Atlantic Petroleum Distributors Association
\$61,176.82	MYTHICS, INC.
\$84,700.00	National Association of Industrial & Office Properties (NAIOP)
\$65,929.08	National Association of Industrial and Office Properties, Maryland
\$56,000.00	National Federation of Independent Business
\$71,750.00	National Football League c/o MultiState Associates Inc.
\$54,211.45	NIC Maryland
\$84,740.00	Norfolk Southern Corporation

\$428,564.97	Northeast Maglev, LLC., The
\$50,139.00	Northrop Grumman Corporation
\$61,212.58	One Call Concepts, Inc.
\$118,405.25	Orsted North America Inc.
\$50,000.00	P3 Group, The
\$106,428.57	Parsons Transportation Group, Inc.
\$76,044.54	Patients for Affordable Drugs Now
\$89,564.97	Pax-Edwards, LLC
\$502,657.05	Pepco Holdings, Inc.
\$68,377.44	Pharmaceutical Care Management Association (PCMA)
\$108,855.65	Pharmaceutical Research & Manufacturers of America
\$56,750.00	Pivot Physical Therapy
\$54,207.00	Planned Parenthood of Maryland
\$67,800.00	PPE Casino Resorts Maryland, LLC
\$141,064.97	Quality Imaging Access Coalition of Maryland
\$50,995.39	Queen Anne's County
\$61,250.00	RAI Services Company
\$77,428.00	Restaurant Association of Maryland, Inc.
\$63,401.11	Rifkin Weiner Livingston and their clients
\$54,006.30	Rifkin Weiner Livingston LLC
\$110,118.41	Rooted Therapeutics
\$70,000.00	Sagamore Development Company, LLC
\$84,000.00	SAGITEC
\$55,400.00	SCI Management
\$72,236.00	Scientific Games Corporation
\$57,000.00	Senior Housing Properties Trust
\$99,185.86	Siena Corporation
\$54,000.00	Southern Maryland Relief, L.L.C.
\$56,100.00	Sprint Corporation
\$68,687.55	State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
\$123,366.51	TCC Software Solutions
\$60,000.00	TNEM, LLC

\$65,355.82	Town of Ocean City
\$50,026.92	Tradepoint Atlantic
\$107,000.00	Transdev North America, Inc.
\$52,625.00	Transource Maryland
\$72,000.00	Transurban
\$79,200.00	Turo, Inc.
\$87,021.52	Uber Technologies, Inc.
\$60,859.20	United Healthcare Services, Inc.
\$52,438.46	United Therapeutics Corporation
\$60,000.00	UnitedHealthCare
\$95,564.97	University of Maryland Charles Regional Medical Center
\$74,756.43	Utility Scale Solar Energy Coalition
\$121,024.48	Verizon
\$176,377.00	Verizon Communications
\$60,000.00	Verra Mobility
\$64,000.00	War Horse
\$59,100.00	Washington Area New Automobile Dealers Association (WANADA)
\$256,663.50	Washington Gas
\$52,399.00	Washington Gas c/o G.S. Proctor & Associates Inc.
\$79,074.38	Wexford Health Sources, Inc.